®
VBodyProducts

Fir Measchen geuacht:

Declaration of Conformity

We,

BODY PRODUCTS RELAX Pharma und Kosmetik GmbH
Alfred-Nobel-StraRe 1-3
D-50226 Frechen, Germany

herewith declare that the following described products
2916001 - 2916004

RUCK Superstretch Handschuhe

Vinyl glove, powder free, yellowish
comply with the regulation for consumer goods intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

The products meets the requirements of the following legal regulations:
- Framework Regulation (EC) 1935/2004
- German Food and Feed Code (Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstinde- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch)
- aswellas VO 10/2011 / EG (last changed by VO 202/2014)

that currently are in force. The following test methods have been carried out in compliance with the legal regulations.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits.
The following simulants have been used for testing:

Durati T ot Overall migration Requirement for overall-migration
r
i Smperatec (mg/dm?) content (mg/dm?)

3% Acetic acid 2h 70°C 3,0 <10
20% Ethanol 2h 70°C 3,0 <10

Information about of the materials used:
- There are none substances used with restrictions.
- There are no ,dual use” additives used.
- There are no functional barriers.

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:
Types of food for which the material is suitable In short contact with dry, moist and not fatty foods
Duration and temperature while in contact with the food Tested for 2hat 70° C
Types of foods for which the material is not suitable Fatty foods
Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume IR E per kg of food over a small area
used to determine the compliance of the plastic food
contact material or article

The traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 article 17 by means of the LOT or batch
number.

This confirmation is valid for the above described products, supplied by us.

Created by: BODY PRODUCTS RELAX GmbH page 1von 2 Rev00



&
VBodyProducts

Hir Measchen geumacht:

With regard to the use and utilization of the above mentioned product, we emphazise, that the instruction for use (see labelling
on packaging) as well as the appropriate application and safety rules shall be followed in particular.

The user of the product bears the sole responsibility caused by improper usage or other than the intended use.

In terms of the evidence of conformity all relevant documents are filed in our premises in accordance to current regulations and
available for the authorities at any time.

This declaration is valid until 31.03.2023

Frechen, the 01.07.2020
Place, date of the exhibition Ralf Hucklenbroich, Managing Director

Created by: BODY PRODUCTS RELAX GmbH page 2 von 2 Rev00O



